NORTH CAROLINA, IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
SURRY COUNTY. SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
JULY 8, 2024 TWO DAY TERM

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR

HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKETT...cccccctiitiiiiniiniieiieineincnnnnn JUDGE PRESIDING
HONORABLE TIM R. WATSON....ccciitiiiiuiiiiiiniiicieneincinnnn DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE MICHAEL D. BEAL.....ccccccevveiiieinnnnnne. ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE QUENTIN E. HARRIS.......ccccoivveeinennene. ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE DONNA S. TERRELL......ccccocvtiiieinnnnene ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE JERRELL D. MCGEE...........c.cccceuvnenene ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE L. NEIL BRENDLE............................CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

All calendared cases are subject to be called for trial on the day set and each day
thereafter during the session. Defendants in cases not tried on the date calendared for trial
must return the following day unless told otherwise by the Presiding Judge or the Prosecutor.

It is absolutely essential that counsel and all witnesses including law enforcement
officers be present and prepared on the day the case in which they are interested in is
scheduled for trial. Failure to be present on that day when the case is called will result in
appropriate sanctions being imposed by the court.

No case will be continued except by order of the Presiding Judge on motion duly made
in open court. The Superior Court Prosecutors will not consider or respond to any
continuances addressed to them.

Arraignments will be held at the call of the calendar.

Published: June 24, 2024
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81. PULIDO,ARTURO, JR,

82. RAKES , SYDNEY ,NICOLE

83. RAMIREZ ,MARBELLA

84. REECE, SONDA , HALL

85. REYES AVI,JOAQUIN,ALEXANDRO
86. RIGGS,STEVEN, BRADLEY

87. SANCHEZ , FERNANDO, ALEXIS
88. SAWYERS , GREGORY , TODD
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102. TORRES-SOTO,LUIS,VALENTIN
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106. WALKER,BILLY,RAY

107. WALKER,JENNIFER,MICHELLE
108. WHITT,BRANDON, SHANE

109. WILMOTH,MARY, FRANCES

110. ZALESKI,TODD, STANLEY

111. ZIGLAR,NICHOLAS, TURNER



SUPERIOR ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR

NORTH CAROLINA, IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
SURRY COUNTY, SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
JULY 8, 2024 TWO DAY TERM

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL ADMINISTRATIVE COURT CALENDAR
COURTROOM 0001, 10:00 AM
HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKETT, JUDGE PRESIDING
HONORABLE TIM R. WATSON, DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE L. NEIL BRENDLE, CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

ADAMS , ANNA ,MARIE
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000052 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ?? ADA S2

ATKINS ,NATHANIEL, WARREN
WAIVED

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 19CRS050745 03/14/2019 WESTMORELAND, R ADA S2

BEVERLY, JUSTIN,WAYNE
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 20CRS052733 11/07/2020 PAYNE,J ADA S1
FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS050369 02/04/2021 PAYNE,J ADA S1

BLACK,MARCUS, LEE, JR
NEEDS INQUIRY

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000276 06/17/2024 C. MOSER ADA S1
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Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

BLANKENSHIP,DIANA,6 DIXIE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS050010 12/30/2020 SPAINHOUR,R ADA S1

BLEDSOE , JOHNNY , WAYNE
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 23CRS422576 09/28/2023 CAUDLE,M ADA S2

BOLES,GABRIELLE , RENEE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS050876 04/22/2022 THOMAS,B ADA S3

NOTE: PV ON A 90-96

BOWLING, JENNIFER,GRACE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS051522 07/07/2021 DEARBORN, P ADA S2
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10.

11.

12.

13.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

BRADLEY, JONATHAN ,MICHAEL
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 23CRS347645 07/01/2023 DEARBORN, P ADA S1
CARREON, SUSAN,DIANE

DENIED
OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000053 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ?? ADA S2

CARROLL, SCOTTY , LEE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000184 04/25/2024 L. BURNETTE ADA S1

CARTER,ANNA,VICTORIA
NEEDS INQUIRY

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000272 05/09/2024 E. PFUNDT ADA S1

CARTER ,ANNETTE , LYNN
JOHNSON, SARAH, FRANCES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 19CRS051865 08/02/2018 THRUSH,H ADA S1
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Charge Description

COCKERHAM, JEFFREY , GRAY
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO

COLE ,KAREN, DEBORAH
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE

COMBS ,MAKAYLA NICOLE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI

Note: 90-96 on for revie

COOK, JOSEPH ,ALLEN, JR
UNKNOWN

OSC-JURY SERVICE

CROSSINGHAM,WILLIAM,AUSTIN
MITCHELL, JODY

OSC-JURY SERVICE

Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

21CRS051472 07/01/2021 PFUNDT,E

24CRS000100 02/19/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

22CRS266889 04/28/2022 RICHARDSON,LANCE E
22CRS266889 04/28/2022 RICHARDSON, LANCE E

w

24CRS000246 05/13/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

23CRS000792 11/06/2023 HONORABLE ANGELA B.
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SSC DA Set

PUCKE ??

PUCKE ??

PUCKE 27

ADA S1

ADA S2

MDB S3
MDB S3

ADA S1

ADA TD



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

CROTTS ,MICHELLE ,VICTORIA
MCPHAIL, LAURENMAREE

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 20CRS051904 07/16/2020 HOEHN,C

NOTE: PV ON A 90-96

DISHMAN, SANTANA ,MARIE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 23CRS308744 05/16/2023 ZURITA,J

DIXON,DANIEL,ROE
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 20CRS051054 05/08/2020 KURMAY,J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS051679 07/27/2021 KURMAY,J
FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 22CRS000062 01/28/2022 KURMAY,J

DOLLYHIGH, CANDRA ,MARIE
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000061 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

DURHAM, RY ,DYLAN
NEEDS INQUIRY

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS050472 01/05/2022 BURNETTE, L
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SSC DA Set

PUCKE 27

ADA S1

ADA S2

ADA S1
ADA S1
ADA S1

ADA S2

ADA S1



24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Charge Description

EDWARDS,DAVID,MICHAEL
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 20CRS052816 11/16/2020 VENABLE, Z

FALKE , TARA , LYNNE
JOHNSON, SARAH, FRANCES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 23CRS000558 02/09/2023 RICHARDSON,L

NOTE: PV ON A 90-96

FLORES ,EDGAR ,MARTINEZ
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 19CRS053297 10/26/2019 HIATT,J

Note: PV on a 90-96

FLYNT-DAVIS, JOYELL
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE

FREEMAN, CHRISTY , LEANNE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

OSC-JURY SERVICE

24CRS000054 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

24CRS000153 03/25/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.
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SSC DA Set

PUCKE ??

PUCKE 27

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S2

ADA S2



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

FREEMAN, ISAIAH,DANIEL
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 20CRS050580 02/27/2020 CAUDLE,M ADA S1
MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 20CRS050580 02/27/2020 CAUDLE,M ADA S1

GARCIA,ALEXIS,TORRES
WAIVED

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS051850 06/30/2021 JOHNSON, A ADA S1

GARNER , DONOVAN , DAWANN
NEEDS INQUIRY

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000278 05/07/2024 A. WALKER ADA S1

GOAD, ANGELA , WHITE
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000134 02/19/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ?? ADA S2

GOINS,RANDY,DEAN, JR

NEEDS INQUIRY

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000151 04/02/2024 J. ZURITA ADA S2
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34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

GONZALEZ ,ASIEL,ASAEL
NEEDS INQUIRY

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS050304 02/10/2021 GOINS,A

GOSSETT,SCHYLER, SCOTT
NEEDS INQUIRY

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS330044 10/28/2022 MURPHY,NATHANIEL

GRIFFITH,MICHAEL,ALLEN
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 19CRS053209 10/18/2019 BOLES,R

HALL,KYRA ,DENISE
NEEDS INQUIRY

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 23CRS000536 08/22/2023 C. MOSER

HARRELL, JAMES , WARREN, JR
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 23CRS429388 10/06/2023 ZURITA,J
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SSC DA Set

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

HAWKS ,AUSTIN, TYLER
VANNOY, JAY

MURDER 23CRS475310 12/06/2023 MCLAMB, JUSTIN
ATT ROBBERY-DANGEROUS WEA 24CRS000038 12/06/2023 MCLAMB,J

Note: Rule 24 Hearing

HAYNES, DANIEL, JOSHUA
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 20CRS052931 12/01/2020 PAYNE,J

HAYNES , ROBERT , BRADLEY
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 20CRS050543 02/22/2020 WESTMORELAND, R

HIATT ,RANDALL , TERRELL
JOHNSON, SARAH, FRANCES

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 20CRS050353 08/09/2018 COOKE, S
MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 20CRS050354 08/09/2018 COOKE, S

HIATT, STARLA,DENISE
UNKNOWN

OSC-FAIL TO REPORT JURY S 21CRS000361 06/21/2021 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

Page 9

SSC DA Set

PUCKE 27

QEH S1
QEH S1

ADA S2

ADA S1

ADA S2
ADA S2

ADA S1



44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

HIGGINS,BEVERLY , LYNN
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000070 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ?? ADA S2

NOTE: AKA BEVERLY CHILDRESS

HODGES, TROY, LEE , JR
NEEDS INQUIRY

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 20CRS050463 02/18/2020 WESTMORELAND,R ADA S1

HOLSCLAW,ADISON,MARIE
NEEDS INQUIRY

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 23CRS000406 06/20/2023 MOSER,C ADA S1

HONEYCUTT , ANDREA , NICHOLE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000104 02/08/2024 PAYNE,J ADA S1

HOSE ,MICHAEL, ANTHONY
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS051841 08/22/2021 THRUSH,H ADA S2

Page 10



49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Charge Description

JENKINS, CHESTER, LEE, JR
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 23CRS000659 10/18/2023 Z. VENABLE

JESSUP,CORA , THERESA
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE

JONES ,MILDRED , IMOGENE
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE

KELLEY,KRISTY, LAUREN
FISCHER, CLARK

24CRS000082 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

24CRS000055 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 19CRS053603 11/28/2019 CAUDLE,M

KOEHL , TERRY , LYNN
FISCHER, CLARK

SBM HEARING

21CRS000662 08/27/2021 TERRELL,D

Page 11

SSC DA Set

PUCKE ??

PUCKE 27

?7?

ADA S2

ADA S2

ADA S2

ADA S1

ADA S1



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

LAMBERT , JOSHUA ,DARREL, TROY
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 19CRS050980 04/07/2019 THRUSH,H
MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 19CRS704669 09/12/2019 THRUSH,H

LAWSON, DEBRA ,WHITE
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000056 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ?°?

LAWSON, JUSTIN, RAY
NEEDS INQUIRY

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 18CRS053216 09/11/2018 MARTIN,C

LEE ,NATHANIAL , BRENDON
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS051467 07/09/2022 HARRIS,D

NOTE: PV ON A 90-96

LEFTWICH,WILLIAM, TANNER
FISCHER, CLARK

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE - SE 22CRS050919 04/27/2022 SCOTT,E 27
MOTION TO MODIFY TERMS OF 22CRS050920 04/27/2022 SCOTT,E 2?7
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ADA S2
ADA S2

ADA S2

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1
ADA S1



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

LEWIS,LAIKEN,NICHOLE
UNKNOWN

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000229 05/22/2024 VENABLE, ZACH

MISD PROB VIOL OUT OF COU 24CRS000230 05/22/2024 Z. VENABLE
FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000231 05/22/2024 Z. VENABLE

LOREDO, ARTURO, SOLIS
NEEDS INQUIRY

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 19CRS051670 12/19/2018 BURNETTE, L

MANNON , ANGELA
JOHNSON, SARAH, FRANCES

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 23CRS000430 07/05/2023 C. MOSER
FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 23CRS000431 07/05/2023 C. MOSER

MARION,DONALD , COLE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 19CRS052134 07/09/2019 HATMAKER,J
FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 19CRS053274 10/24/2019 GARCIA,C

MARTIN, AMBER, LYNNE
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 22CRS258653 08/02/2022 KURMAY,J

Page 13

SSC DA Set

ADA S1
ADA S1
ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1
ADA S1

ADA S2
ADA S2

ADA S1



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

Charge Description

MARTIN,KAYLA ,NICOLE
NEEDS INQUIRY

Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000279 06/13/2024 J. PAYNE

MARTIN,MATTHEW, WAYNE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS050583 03/16/2022 HOEHN,C

MARTIN,OCER,RICHARD, JR
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE

24CRS000101 02/19/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

MARTINEZ-ESTRADA, ALONSO,EDUA

NEEDS INQUIRY

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 22CRS050768 04/04/2022 HARRIS,D

MARTINEZ , SANDRA, ALONZO
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE

24CRS000057 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

Page 14

SSC DA Set

PUCKE 27

PUCKE 27

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S2

ADA S1

ADA S2



69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

MATTHEWS , SANDRA , FINNEY
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000102 02/19/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ?? ADA S2

MCGUIRE, STUART ,MARSHALL
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 21CRS052366 04/02/2019 BURNETTE,L ADA S1
MCMILLIAN,TRACY,LYNE

WAIVED
FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS050436 02/26/2022 KURMAY,J ADA S2

MCWATTERS ,DAVID,ALLEN
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS052183 10/12/2021 DRAUR,R ADA S1

NOTE: PV ON A 90-96

MENDEZ , ALEJANDRA ,MARTINEZ
NEEDS INQIRY

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS051849 05/27/2021 ZURITA,J ADA S1
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74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

Charge Description

MOORE , JESSICA, TAYLOR
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

H/I FELONY PROBATION VIOL 23CRS413842 09/17/2023 NELPH, TURNER

MULLINS, GREGORY
NEEDS INQUIRY

UNSUPERVISED PROBATION VI 24CRS000036 04/13/2021 TERRELL,D

NELSON, ROBERT, LEE
NEEDS INQUIRY

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS050124 01/20/2021 THRUSH,H

NELSON,WILLIAM,DEAN
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 18CRS051489 05/05/2018 THRUSH,H

PALACIOS,DENISE
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE

24CRS000111 02/19/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.
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SSC DA Set

s

PUCKE 27

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S2



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

PHILLIPS,KAILI, MARIE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000123 03/22/2024 C. MOSER

PHILLIPS,STEVEN, LEE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 23CRS241039 02/22/2023 DEARBORN, P

PULIDO,ARTURO, JR,
UNKNOWN

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000247 05/13/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ?°?

RAKES , SYDNEY ,NICOLE
LOWRY, SCOTT

MOTION TO MODIFY TERMS OF 21CRS050587 03/19/2021 HOEHN,C ??
RAMIREZ ,MARBELLA

UNKNOWN
OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000110 02/19/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ?°?
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ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S3



Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

84. REECE, SONDA , HALL
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000058 01/29/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ?? ADA S2

85. REYES AVI,JOAQUIN,ALEXANDRO
NEEDS INQUIRY

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000244 05/22/2024 ORELLANA,A ADA S1

86. RIGGS,STEVEN,BRADLEY
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS052588 10/12/2021 PAYNE,J ADA S1

87. SANCHEZ , FERNANDO, ALEXIS
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS051755 08/06/2021 THRUSH,H ADA S1

NOTE: PV ON A 90-96
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Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

88. SAWYERS , GREGORY , TODD
BRIGGS, CHARLES

LARCENY OF MOTOR VEHICLE 21CRS052575 11/17/2021 ALDERMAN, S
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F 21CRS052575 11/17/2021 ALDERMAN, S

KIDNAPPING 21CRS052616 11/30/2021 DOIEL,A
FELONY CONSPIRACY 21CRS052621 11/30/2021 DOIEL,A
AWDW SERIOUS INJURY 21CRS052622 11/30/2021 DOIEL,A
ATTEMPTED FIRST DEGREE MU 21CRS052740 11/30/2021 DOIEL,A
FELONY CONSPIRACY 21CRS052740 11/30/2021 DOIEL,A

Note: To Address Motion for Speedy Trial

89. SAWYERS,REX,KEVIN
NEEDS INQUIRY

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 20CRS051047 05/07/2020 WATSON,C

90. SETTLE , JOSHUA , ALAN
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS050337 09/17/2021 BLIZARD,D

91. SIKES,RICHARD, TANNER
JOHNSON, SARAH, FRANCES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 23CRS355500 07/10/2023 ZURITA, JACOB
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sscC pa
H QEH
H QEH
?? QEH
?? QEH
B QEH
B2 QEH
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ADA
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S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2

Sl

Sl

Sl



92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

SIZEMORE, STACEY,MICHELLE
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS051099 05/12/2021 KURMAY,J

SMATHERS , ISAAC, LEE
WAIVED

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 22CRS000811 10/17/2022 J. KURMAY

SMITH,MARY, CATHERINE
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS267504 08/12/2022 ROLSER,CHRISTOPHER

SMITH,MICHAEL ,DEVON
NEEDS INQUIRY

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000103 02/19/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B.

SNOW, KEVIN, GLENN
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS052056 09/21/2021 KURMAY,J
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SSC DA Set

ADA S1

ADA S2

ADA S2

PUCKE ?? ADA Sl

ADA S1



97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

SOUTHARD , KENNETH, RAY
FISCHER, CLARK

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS051411 06/30/2022 BALLANCE,T

SPENCER, TIFFANY MARIE
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 23CRS375187 06/07/2023 PARSONS, L

STANLEY,JODIE, LEON
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIO 21CRS052127 09/16/2021 ROLSER C,0

TATE , CHARLES , LEE
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 19CRS051656 04/14/2019 WALKER,A

TATE , GLENN , WADE
HUTCHENS, CORY, ALEXANDRA

MOTION TO MODIFY PROBATIO 18CRS051806 06/01/2018 LUFFMAN, J
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SSC DA Set

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

?? ADA Sl



102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

TORRES-SOTO,LUIS,VALENTIN
NEEDS INQUIRY

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS050342 02/11/2021 ORELLANO,A

VANEATON, TRISTAN,MICHAEL,DA
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000150 04/08/2024 ARELLANO,A

VELASQUEZ , SALVADOR
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 23CRS000639 09/27/2023 ORELLANA.A

WALKER ,AMBER ROSE
WILSON, DANIELLE, JONES

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS284332 09/01/2022 MURPHY,D

NOTE: PV ON A 90-96

WALKER,BILLY,RAY
UNKNOWN

FEL PROB VIOL OUT OF COUN 24CRS000069 02/07/2024 ZURITA,J
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SSC DA Set

ADA S1

ADA S2

ADA S2

ADA S1

ADA S1



107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

Charge Description Case Number Offense Dt Complainant SSC DA Set

WALKER , JENNIFER,MICHELLE
WAIVED

OSC-JURY SERVICE 24CRS000160 03/25/2024 HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKE ??

WHITT ,BRANDON, SHANE
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 21CRS050516 03/09/2021 COOKE, S

WILMOTH,6 MARY, FRANCES
FISCHER, CLARK

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 22CRS051258 06/11/2022 BAUGUESS,A

ZALESKI ,TODD, STANLEY
ERDMANN, DAVID, J

H/I FELONY PROBATION VIOL 23CRS461870 11/17/2023 ZURITA,J

ZIGLAR ,NICHOLAS, TURNER
NEEDS INQUIRY

FELONY PROBATION VIOLATIO 23CRS349354 06/09/2023 LETENDRE, CONNOR
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ADA S2

ADA S2

ADA S1

ADA S1

ADA S1

***END***



